# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Author Solutions, Inc.		06/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Author Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1663 Liberty Drive	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383545	RAPID RELEASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(317) 634-3456 Phone:

Email: dsneed@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

				-
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis,	INDIANA	46204	
Address Line 1.	i i i Monunie	in Circle, S	uite 3700	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47008-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Y. Sneed
Signature:	/Danielle Y. Sneed/
Date:	02/11/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0716

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Author Solutions, Inc. Change of Name#page1.tif source=Author Solutions, Inc. Change of Name#page2.tif source=Author Solutions, Inc. Change of Name#page3.tif source=Author Solutions, Inc. Change of Name#page4.tif source=Author Solutions, Inc. Change of Name#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0717

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTHOR SOLUTIONS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AUTHOR SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "AUTHOR SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 7:55

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4280234 8100V

130800507

DATE: 06-21-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0530767

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0718

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 AM 06/21/2013 FILED 07:55 AM 06/21/2013 SRV 130800507 - 4280234 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION
TO A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
AUTHOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

TO

**AUTHOR SOLUTIONS LLC** 

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion, dated as of June 21, 2013 (this "Certificate"), has been duly executed and is being filed by Author Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Author Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
  - 3. The date the Corporation first formed is January 9, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Author Solutions, Inc.
- 5. The name, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is hereby being converted is Author Solutions LLC.
- 6. The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company for purposes of the DGCL and the DLLCA is 12:01 a.m. on June 24, 2013.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0719

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

AUTHOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву:\_\_

Name: Kevin Weiss Title: Vice-President

KILL

[Certificate of Conversion of Author Solutions, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0720

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUTHOR SOLUTIONS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

DATE: 06-21-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0530767

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0721

4280234 8100V

130800507

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Beloware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:55 AM 06/21/2013
FILED 07:55 AM 06/21/2013
SRV 130800507 - 4280234 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

or

#### **AUTHOR SOLUTIONS LLC**

This Certificate of Formation of Author Solutions LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Author Solutions LLC.

**SECOND:** The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The effective time of the formation of the Company for purposes of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware is 12:01 a.m. on June 24, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized individual forming the Company, has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 21st day of June 2013.

Kevin Weiss Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 02/11/2014